

Legislation Text

File #: 151444, Version: 1

151444 SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. BAUMAN

A substitute ordinance establishing a pedestrian mall to be known as "North 4th Street Pedestrian Mall" in North 4th Street, between the proposed Bucks arena and live block, from West Highland Avenue to West Juneau Avenue, in the 4th Aldermanic District. This substitute ordinance establishes a pedestrian mall in North 4th Street, between the proposed Bucks arena and live block, from West Highland Avenue to West Juneau Avenue. The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 113-21 of the Milwaukee Code is created to read:

113-21. North 4th Street Pedestrian Mall.

1. CREATED. In accordance with Section 66.0905, Wisconsin Statutes, a pedestrian mall is established in an area previously used for vehicular thoroughfare in North 4th Street from West Highland Avenue to West Juneau Avenue. The designated area shall be limited to pedestrian and bicycle-friendly users and to emergency, maintenance, utility and mass transit related vehicles.

2. AREA AND LOCATIONS. The area and locations included in the pedestrian mall established under this section are specifically described as follows:

All of North 4th Street, as presently laid out, in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 7 North, Range 22 East, lying between the north line of West Highland Avenue extended and a line drawn from the present northeast corner of Lot 1 in Block 43 of Plat of the Town of Milwaukee on the West Side of the River, a recorded subdivision in said 1/4 Section, and the northwest corner of Parcel 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 5020.

3. MAP ON FILE. A map of the pedestrian mall area described in sub. 2 is on file with the city clerk. DCD:Vanessa.Koster:vlk 02/22/16